9:00 a.m.

Mext Court Dates:

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF LEFLORE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

APRIL 2024 TERM
JUDGE WHITE-RICHARD

(Criminal Docket)
WEEK OF APRIL 29, 2024

Amended 3/19/24

Monday, April 29, 2024

DOCKET CALL
PLEAS, MOTIONS, ETC.

STATUS UPDATES

2020-0057
8
2019-0120
7

2018-0190
10

2021-0059
2022-0077 BOI

9
2017-0032

10
2019-0155

4
2022-0084

5

2018-0057
15
2017-0028
2019-0091
2020-0007
9
2015-0146
18

2016-0099
6

2021-0042

2021-0043
11

2021-0081
8
2021-0090
10

Kenneth McClung Embezzlement
(Sentenced: 1/11/21)
Cornelius Hill
(Sentenced: 1/6/20)

Edward Robinson
(Sentenced: 5/6/19)

Shekeal Taylor

Burglary, other than Dwelling

Trafficking

Poss. of Marijuana

Uttergy Forgery (3cts.)

(Sentenced: 10/17/22. B.W. issued 1/9/23.)

Eddie Swinney

(Sentenced 1/9/23)

Ashley N. Barton Embezzlement

(sentenced: 6/17/20. B.W. issued: 11/8/21; Arrested 2/10/23; B.W. lifted 3/3/23)

Waltez Jones Poss. Of Cocaine/Firearm Enh

(sentenced: 10/16/23; amended 11/6/23) Poss of Firearm by Convicted Felon
Habitual Offender

Nataysia Spikes Uttering Forgery (3 cts.)

(Sentenced: 10/29/18; B.W. issued 11/6/23; B.W. lifted 11/17/23)

Brandon Yepez False Pretense

(Sentenced: 5/6/19) Felony Worthless Checks

Uttering Forgery

Felony DUI

Lacheronda Spivey Embezzlement
(Sentenced 7/5/16)

Drafus Haper
(Sentenced: 11/8/21)

Michael Young
(Sentenced 7/25/22)

Possession of Cocaine

Sexual Battery
Sexual Battery

Antonio Jones Poss. of Stolen Firearm (2cts.)
(Sentenced: 5/2/22; B.W. issued 5/1/23; B.W. lifted 7/24/23)

Jeremy Adams Poss. of Marijuana, Firearm Enh.
(Sentenced 1/9/23)

J. Jenkins
D. Ross

N. Sanders

Kevin Horan

N. Sanders
W. Stuckey Jr.

D. Ross

D. Watson

N. Sanders

Lisa M. Ross

D. Ross

Robert Davis Jr.
Robert Davis Jr.

J. Jenkins

L. Davis

Jul. 15-18
Oct. 21-25
Mow, 12-15



Mext Court Dates:
Jul. 15-19

Oct. 21-25
Mow, 12-15

CIVIL HEARING at 11:00 a.m.

2024-0016

TRIALS

2022-0088
7

2023-0033
5

2023-0067
3

2023-0019
6

2023-0038
5
2019-0169
7
2020-0045
5
2023-0087

2023-0056
3
2023-0060
3
2023-0068
3

2023-0072
3
2023-0076
3
2023-0084
2023-0093

In the Matter of the Sale of a Structured Settlement

by Michael Wilson

Bennie Leahman

Daveontae Leahman

Landon Thurman

Kendrick Vaughns

Vernon Mays

Antonio Cobbins

First Degree Murder, Gun Enh.

Agg. Assault/Driveby Shooting
Shooting into Vehicle, Enh
First Degree Murder, Enh

(transferred from Judge Hines docket)

First Degree Murder/Gun Enh.

Tuesday, April 30, 2024

Second Degree Murder, Gun Enh.

Poss. of Methamphetamine/Hab.

(transferred from Judge Hines docket. B.W. issued 1/11/21 & Initial Forfeiture)

Taurus Quinn
Anthony Spivey
Darius Sims

Terry Williams
James Cason

Sierra Purnell
James Mims

Ashley Barton
Nicholas Walls

Burglary of a Dwelling

Escape

Wednesday, May 1, 2024

Felony Fleeing

Possession of Cocaine

Arson Third Degree

Arson First Degree/Agg. Assault
Conspiracy

Capital Murder, F.A. Enh.

Thursday, May 2, 2024

Agg. Domestic Violence, Enh.

Felony Leaving the Scene of an
Accident

Poss. of a Cont. Substance
Buglary of Automobile/ Hab.

A. Shamsiddeen

K. Horan

D. Palmer

L. Davis

D. Ross

D. Ross
M. Carr
A. Calderon

D. Norquist
L. Davis

D. Norquist
J. Jenkins

W. Stuckey
L. Davis



Mext Court Dates:
Jul. 15-19

Oct. 21-25
Mow, 12-15

Pending Federal Case

2022-0025 Robert Earl Givens, Jr. False Pretense, Obtaining Thing of Value L. Davis/

10 With Intent to Defraud Michael Ward, AG’s Office
Pending Revocation Hearing
2019-0096 Frederick Cornell Poss. of FA/Felon Agent E. Brooks/L. Davis

Pending Status Updates

2017-0172 Mario West Aggravated Domestic Violence
11 (Sentenced: 1/23/19. B.W. issued 5/6/19. Arrested 7/12/21. Approved for Drug Court 8/16/21. Violent offense, not
eligible for Drug Court 8/17/21. 11/8/21 Defendant is incarcerated in Leflore Co. Jail on new charges.)
2019-0139 Zedric Davis Poss. of a Controlled Sub. J. Littleton

7  (Sentenced: 11/2/20. Probation Officer reported that this Def. is in custody at MDOC-pending charges Agg. Assault 10/17/22)

Cases w/Bench Warrants
Trials w/Bench Warrants

2015-0086 Detrick Davis Attempted False Pretense D. Ross
20 (B.W. issued 11/2/15)
2016-0051 Malcolm Barrow a.k.a. Poss. of Marijuana w/Intent W. Stuckey Jr.
19 Malcolm Conrod
(B.W. issued 1/5/18)
2013-0142 Marcus D. Brown Uttering Forgery L. Davis
11 (B.W. issued 7/25/18)
2021-0008 Willie Davis Receiving Stolen Property/Felony Fleeing L. Davis
3 (B.W. & Initial For. 1/14/2022)
2022-0105 John Hill, Jr. Burglary Other Than Dwelling W. Stuckey
2022-0049 John Hill, Jr. Grand Larceny
10 (B.W. issued 7/24/23)
2022-0011 Malinda J. Campbell Sale of Controlled Sub. E. Rustom
2022-0012 (B.W. Issued & Ini. For. 10/17/22) Sale of Controlled Sub.
9 (B.W. lifted 11/4/22; B.W. issued & Ini. For 5/1/23)
2023-0046 Johnathan Winters Grand Larceny L. Davis
4 (B.W. issued 11/6/23)

Status Updates w/Bench Warrants

2019-0009 Geral Duncan Poss. of Marijuana/Intent J. Littleton
3 (Sentenced: 5-6-19. B.W. issued 11/6/19)

2018-0178 Angela Johnson Poss. of Cocaine L. Davis
5 (sentenced: 5/6/19. B.W. issued 11/6/19)

2015-0058 Michael Miller Aggravated Assault D. Watson
7 (Sentenced: 9/10/15. BW issued 1/7/19)

2017-0011 Dyamein Brown Poss. of Stolen Firearm W. Stuckey Jr.
7 (Sentenced: 8/21/17. B.W. issued 5/6/19)

2018-0135 Tampresha Bedell Embezzlement (2 cts.) J. Jenkins
8 (Sentenced: 7/22/19. B.W. issued 1/6/20)

2018-0163 Quardaveon Kelly Armed Robbery J. Littleton
8 (Sentenced: 1/6/20. B.W. issued 2/1/21)

2018-0074 Viderian J. Crigler Felony Worthless Check J. Jenkins



8
2018-0002
2
2018-0023
11
2018-0088
9
2020-0045
3
2017-0107
2015-0178
2016-0141
2018-0153
6
2016-0005
12
2014-0065

2022-0029
4

Mext Court Dates:

(Sentenced: 5/6/19. B.W. issued 2/1/21)

Terry Cason Attempted First Degree Murder T. Flanagan
(Sentenced: 2/10/20. Prob warr issued 8/3/20) Attempted Sexual Battery

Lamar Williams Embezzlement J. Jenkins
(Sentenced: 5/7/2019. B.W. issued 1/6/21)

Damen Jones Shooting Into Dwelling House L. Davis
(Sentenced: 5/8/19. B.W. issued 5/3/21)

Jamie Whisnant Burglary of a Dwelling J. Littleton

(Sentenced: 2/1/21. B.W. issued 8/9/21)
Charles Phillips  Conspiracy to Introduce Contraband into a Jail Facility D. Watson

(Revocation Hearing held 3/31/21) Uttering Forgery

(B.W. issued 11/9/21) Grand Larceny

Barbara Tedford Poss. of Methamphetamine J. Jenkins
(Sentenced: 5/6/19. B.W. issued 5/2/22)

Timothy Louis Brown Poss. Firearm/Convicted Felon L. Davis/Agent Brooks
(sentenced: 1/3/17. B.W. issued: 2/1/21. Arrested 6/29/22. Sentenced 7/25/22. B.W. issued 11/6/23)

Derrick Jamal Williams Commercial Burglary Agent Richard
(B.W. issued 1/8/24)

Lonnie Sanders Domestic Violence/3- Offense J. Jenkins

(Sentenced 7/25/22; B.W. issued 1/8/24)

Jul. 15-18
Oct. 21-25
Mow, 12-15



