IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF LEFLORE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI APRIL 2024 TERM JUDGE WHITE-RICHARD

(Criminal Docket)
WEEK OF APRIL 29, 2024

Amended 3/19/24

Monday, April 29, 2024

9:00 a.m. DOCKET CALL PLEAS, MOTIONS, ETC. STATUS UPDATES

<u> </u>	71129		
2020-0057	Kenneth McClung	Embezzlement	J. Jenkins
8	(Sentenced: 1/11/21)		
2019-0120	Cornelius Hill	Burglary, other than Dwelling	D. Ross
7	(Sentenced: 1/6/20)		
2018-0190	Edward Robinson	Trafficking	N. Sanders
10	(Sentenced: 5/6/19)		
2021-0059	Shekeal Taylor	Poss. of Marijuana	Kevin Horan
2022-0077 BOI		Uttergy Forgery (3cts.)	
9	(Sentenced: 10/17/22. B.W. issued 1/9/23.	•	
2017-0032	Eddie Swinney	Felony DUI	N. Sanders
10	(Sentenced 1/9/23)		
2019-0155	Ashley N. Barton	Embezzlement	W. Stuckey Jr.
4	(sentenced: 6/17/20. B.W. issued: 11/8/21	; Arrested 2/10/23; B.W. lifted 3/3/23)	
2022-0084	Waltez Jones	Poss. Of Cocaine/Firearm Enh	D. Ross
5	(sentenced: 10/16/23; amended 11/6/23)	Poss of Firearm by Convicted Felon	
		Habitual Offender	
2018-0057	Nataysia Spikes	Uttering Forgery (3 cts.)	D. Watson
15	(Sentenced: 10/29/18; B.W. issued 11/6/23	3; B.W. lifted 11/17/23)	
2017-0028	Brandon Yepez	False Pretense	N. Sanders
2019-0091	(Sentenced: 5/6/19)	Felony Worthless Checks	
2020-0007		Uttering Forgery	
9			
2015-0146	Lacheronda Spivey	Embezzlement	Lisa M. Ross
18	(Sentenced 7/5/16)		
2016-0099	Drafus Haper	Possession of Cocaine	D. Ross
6	(Sentenced: 11/8/21)		
2021-0042	Michael Young	Sexual Battery	Robert Davis Jr.
2021-0043	(Sentenced 7/25/22)	Sexual Battery	Robert Davis Jr.
11	Antonio Iones	Dona of Chalan Financia (2 sts.)	Llambina
2021-0081	Antonio Jones	Poss. of Stolen Firearm (2cts.)	J. Jenkins
8	(Sentenced: 5/2/22; B.W. issued 5/1/23; B.W. lifted 7/24/23)		
2021-0090	Jeremy Adams	Poss. of Marijuana, Firearm Enh.	L. Davis
10	(Sentenced 1/9/23)		

CIVIL HEARING at 11:00 a.m.

2024-0016

by Michael Wilson				
TRIALS				
2022-0088	Bennie Leahman	First Degree Murder, Gun Enh.	A. Shamsiddeen	
7	Daveontae Leahman			
2023-0033	Landon Thurman	Agg. Assault/Driveby Shooting	K. Horan	
5		Shooting into Vehicle, Enh		
2023-0067		First Degree Murder, Enh		
³ 2023-0019	Kendrick Vaughns	(transferred from Judge Hines docket) First Degree Murder/Gun Enh.	D. Palmer	
6	Renutick vauginis	That Degree Murder/Guil Lini.	D. Faiillei	
	Tuocda	y, April 30, 2024		
2022 0020			I. Davis	
2023-0038	Vernon Mays	Second Degree Murder, Gun Enh.	L. Davis	
2019-0169	Antonio Cobbins	Poss. of Methamphetamine/Hab.	D. Ross	
7	(transferred from Judge Hines docket. B.W	•	27.1.000	
2020-0045	(Burglary of a Dwelling		
5		0 ,		
2023-0087		Escape		
		<u>day, May 1, 2024</u>		
2023-0056	Taurus Quinn	Felony Fleeing	D. Ross	
3	Authority California	Possession of Cocaine	N4 C	
2023-0060	Anthony Spivey	Arson First Dogree	M. Carr	
³ 2023-0068	Darius Sims	Arson First Degree/Agg. Assault Conspiracy	A. Calderon	
3	Terry Williams	Capital Murder, F.A. Enh.	D. Norquist	
3	James Cason	Capital Muldel, I.A. Liii.	L. Davis	
	James Cason		L. Davis	
Thursday, May 2, 2024				
2023-0072	Sierra Purnell	Agg. Domestic Violence, Enh.	D. Norquist	
3			·	
2023-0076	James Mims	Felony Leaving the Scene of an	J. Jenkins	
3		Accident		
2023-0084	Ashley Barton	Poss. of a Cont. Substance	W. Stuckey	
2023-0093	Nicholas Walls	Buglary of Automobile/ Hab.	L. Davis	

In the Matter of the Sale of a Structured Settlement

Pending Federal Case

2022-0025 Robert Earl Givens, Jr. False Pretense, Obtaining Thing of Value L. Davis/
With Intent to Defraud Michael Ward, AG's Office

Pending Revocation Hearing

2019-0096 Frederick Cornell Poss. of FA/Felon Agent E. Brooks/L. Davis

Pending Status Updates

2017-0172 Mario West Aggravated Domestic Violence

11 (Sentenced: 1/23/19. B.W. issued 5/6/19. Arrested 7/12/21. Approved for Drug Court 8/16/21. Violent offense, not

eligible for Drug Court 8/17/21. 11/8/21 Defendant is incarcerated in Leflore Co. Jail on new charges.)

2019-0139 Zedric Davis Poss. of a Controlled Sub. J. Littleton

7 (Sentenced: 11/2/20. Probation Officer reported that this Def. is in custody at MDOC-pending charges Agg. Assault 10/17/22)

Cases w/Bench Warrants

Trials w/Bench Warrants

2015-0086	Detrick Davis	Attempted False Pretense	D. Ross
20	(B.W. issued 11/2/15)		
2016-0051	Malcolm Barrow a.k.a.	Poss. of Marijuana w/Intent	W. Stuckey Jr.
19	Malcolm Conrod		
	(B.W. issued 1/5/18)		
2013-0142	Marcus D. Brown	Uttering Forgery	L. Davis
11	(B.W. issued 7/25/18)		
2021-0008	Willie Davis	Receiving Stolen Property/Felony Fleei	ng L. Davis
3	(B.W. & Initial For. 1/14/2022)		
2022-0105	John Hill, Jr.	Burglary Other Than Dwelling	W. Stuckey
2022-0049	John Hill, Jr.	Grand Larceny	
10	(B.W. issued 7/24/23)		
2022-0011	Malinda J. Campbell	Sale of Controlled Sub.	E. Rustom
2022-0012	(B.W. Issued & Ini. For. 10/17/22)	Sale of Controlled Sub.	
9	(B.W. lifted 11/4/22; B.W. issued & Ini. For 5/1/23)		
2023-0046	Johnathan Winters	Grand Larceny	L. Davis
4	(B.W. issued 11/6/23)		

Status Updates w/Bench Warrants

2019-0009	Geral Duncan	Poss. of Marijuana/Intent		J. Littleton
3	(Sentenced: 5-6-19. B.W. issued 11/6/19)			
2018-0178	Angela Johnson	Poss. of Cocaine	L. Davis	i
5	(sentenced: 5/6/19. B.W. issued 11/6/19)			
2015-0058	Michael Miller	Aggravated Assault		D. Watson
7	(Sentenced: 9/10/15. BW issued 1/7/19)			
2017-0011	Dyamein Brown	Poss. of Stolen Firearm		W. Stuckey Jr.
7	(Sentenced: 8/21/17. B.W. issued 5/6/19)			
2018-0135	Tampresha Bedell	Embezzlement (2 cts.)		J. Jenkins
8	(Sentenced: 7/22/19. B.W. issued 1/6/20)			
2018-0163	Quardaveon Kelly	Armed Robbery		J. Littleton
8	(Sentenced: 1/6/20. B.W. issued 2/1/21)			
2018-0074	Viderian J. Crigler	Felony Worthless Check		J. Jenkins

8	(Sentenced: 5/6/19. B.W. issued 2/1/21)		
2018-0002	Terry Cason	Attempted First Degree Murder	T. Flanagan
2	(Sentenced: 2/10/20. Prob warr issued 8/	(3/20) Attempted Sexual Battery	
2018-0023	Lamar Williams	Embezzlement	J. Jenkins
11	(Sentenced: 5/7/2019. B.W. issued 1/6/21	.)	
2018-0088	Damen Jones	Shooting Into Dwelling House	L. Davis
9	(Sentenced: 5/8/19. B.W. issued 5/3/21)		
2020-0045	Jamie Whisnant	Burglary of a Dwelling	J. Littleton
3	(Sentenced: 2/1/21. B.W. issued 8/9/21)		
2017-0107	Charles Phillips Conspiracy to	o Introduce Contraband into a Jail Facilit	y D. Watson
2015-0178	(Revocation Hearing held 3/31/21)	Uttering Forgery	
2016-0141	(B.W. issued 11/9/21)	Grand Larceny	
2018-0153	Barbara Tedford	Poss. of Methamphetamine	J. Jenkins
6	(Sentenced: 5/6/19. B.W. issued 5/2/22)		
2016-0005	Timothy Louis Brown	Poss. Firearm/Convicted Felon L. Davi	is/Agent Brooks
12	(sentenced: 1/3/17. B.W. issued: 2/1/21. Arrested 6/29/22. Sentenced 7/25/22. B.W. issued 11/6/23)		
2014-0065	Derrick Jamal Williams Commercial Burglary		Agent Richard
	(B.W. issued 1/8/24)		
2022-0029	Lonnie Sanders	Domestic Violence/3. Offense	J. Jenkins
4	(Sentenced 7/25/22; B.W. issued 1/8/24)		